
IIôtne oJthe'nølatiil RiM NatìwlWldlíle Rejße

RESOLUTTON 2015-046

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH BRIX
PAVING NORTHWEST FOR THE SUNSET BOULEVARD AND APRIL COURT PAVEMENT

REHABILITATION PROJ ECT

WHEREAS, the City of Shenrood needs to replace the deficient pavement surface within SW Sunset
Boulevard and SW April Court; and

WHEREAS, the City has budgeted and will pay for the construction cost through the City of Sherwood
Street Operation Fund; and

WHEREAS, the City completed the design and produced bid documents to solicit contractors using a

competitive bidding process meeting the requirements of local and state contracting statutes and rules
(ORS 279C, OAR 137-049); and

WHEREAS, the City opened bids on April 23, 2015, reviewed all bid proposals and identified Brix
Paving Northwest as the lowest responsive bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Brix Paving
Northwest in an amount not to exceed $390,505.36 for the completion of the Sunset
Boulevard and April Court Pavement Rehabilitation Project.

Section 2: Subject to the limitations of local and state contracting rules, the City Manager is

hereby authorized to execute contract change orders for a total amount not-to-exceed
15o/o ot the original award ($339,569.88).

Section 3: This Resolution shall be in effect upon its approval and adoption

Duly passed by the Gity Council this Sth day of May 2015.

tL4-4-

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Murphy, MMC,

Resolution 2015-046
May 5,2015
Page 1 of 1

itv


